# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Korg Europe Limited		105/23/2005	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vox R&D Limited	
Street Address:	64 Alston Drive	
Internal Address:	Bradwell Abbey	
City:	Milton Keynes	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	MK13 9HB	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76624200	VOX AMPLIFICATION
Serial Number:	76594532	
Registration Number:	1144108	VOX
Registration Number:	0796754	VOX

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: MaryPat.Weyback@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Pat A. Weyback Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

TRADEMARK REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0761

900032134

\$115 NN 7

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Norm D. St. Landau Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Pat Weyback
Signature:	/Mary Pat Weyback/
Date:	09/15/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=Korg Europe name change\_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0762



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3210511

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that KORG EUROPE LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of VOX R&D LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 23rd May 2005





HC006A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0763

**RECORDED: 09/15/2005**